

**POCSO NO – 14 of 2025**  
**Reg no. 12 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-489-2024**

**Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar, Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur In-charge.**  
**Order No 17 Dtd. 23-07-2025**

Today is fixed for physical production of both accused persons and consideration of charge.

Out of two accused persons are accused Anil Chowdhury is produced physically from the J/C and accused Indira Chowdhury is not produced physically in spite of non-production report is received on the ground stated therein and the said accused is produced through VC from the Correctional Home, Bankura and the are again remanded till next date.

Regular P.O. is on leave, I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 28-07-2025 for physical production of both accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura(IC)