

**POCSO No – 14 of 2025**  
**P.T. No.- 12 of 2025**  
**Reg no. 20 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-489-2025**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 15 Dtd. 04-11-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence and production of both accused.

Accused Anil Chowdhury is produced from the Subsidiary Correctional Home, Bishnupur and accused Indira Chowdhury is produced from the Correctional Home, Bankura, both accused persons are produced through VC only.

Ld. Spl PP in charge is present with one witnesses PW7 Samir Kr Rajak. He is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The signature of PW7 in the seizure list dated 07-05-2025 is marked.

No more witness is present today.

Two separate bail petitions are filed for the both accused persons. CD is not available today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 12-11-2025 for evidence of CSW 7, production of both accused persons and hearing of bail petitions.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura