

**POCSO No – 14 of 2025**  
**P.T. No.- 12 of 2025**  
**Reg no. 20 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBBK05000-489-2025**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur**

**Order No 20 Dtd. 27-11-2025**

Today is fixed for evidence and production of accused Anil Chowdhury.

Accused Anil Chowdhury is produced from the Subsidiary Correctional Home, Bishnupur and again remanded till next date.

Accused copy for the Anil Chowdhury is returned by the Ld. Advocate Uttam umar Dan by endorsing in to the left hand margin of the order dated 26-11-2025.

Ld Advocate namely Tanmoy Ghatak is appointed for the accused Anil Chowdhury vide Memo No 899 dated 27-11-2025 of the Ld. Chairman, SDLSC, Bishnupur. Let it be kept with the case record.

Accused copy of Anil Chowdhury is received by Ld. Avd Tanmoy Ghatak today.

Rest one accused on CB is present.

No witness is present today. Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix- 09-12-2025 for evidence of CSW 9 & 10, production of accused Anil Chowdhury.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused on CB are as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura